1

8

6

10

[Commending Julia Kavanagh for her dedication and exemplary service to the community and proclaiming July 13, 2005 Julia Kavanagh Day in San Francisco.]

Resolution commending Julia Kavanagh for her dedication and exemplary service to the community and proclaiming July 13, 2005 as Julia Kavanagh Day in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Julia A. Kavanagh has served as executive director of Visitacion Valley Community Center, Inc. for twenty five years; and,

WHEREAS, During that time the Visitacion Valley Community Center has expanded its services to the benefit of some 8,000 residents annually; and,

WHEREAS, The budget for a wide range of expanded services in twenty five years has increased more than twelve times to \$4.2 million; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Kavanagh has consistently demonstrated the kind of commitment and sensitivity to the needlest of the community that was the legacy of the center's founder. Florence Friedman; and,

WHEREAS, Under Ms. Kavanagh's leadership, the Visitacion Valley Community Center has maintained itself as a beacon of hope and support for the very diverse community that is Visitacion Valley; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Julia Kavanagh for her continuing dedication to the residents of Visitacion Valley and the surrounding communities; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board declares July 13, 2005 as "Julia Kavanagh Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

051290

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Julia Kavanagh for her dedication and exemplary service to the community and proclaiming July 13, 2005 as Julia Kavanagh Day in San Francisco.

July 19, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 051290

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 19, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUL 29 2005

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board